

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9643 OF 2010

MANISHA MAHENDRA GALA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SHALINI BHAGWAN AVATRAMANI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.9642 OF 2010

O R D E R

The matters have been called out twice.

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in default.

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

.....J.
(ANIRUDDHA BOSE)

New Delhi
September 12, 2019

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.13

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9643/2010

MANISHA MAHENDRA GALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHALINI BHAGWAN AVATRAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.9642/2010 (IX)

Date : 12-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(signed order is placed on the file)