

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9643/2010

MANISHA MAHENDRA GALA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHALINI BHAGWAN AVATRAMANI . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9642/2010 (IX)

Date : 10-01-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Ajitesh Soni, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel Mr. Naphade made a suggestion that his client is willing to offer alternative land or monetary compensation to the petitioner since the land in dispute has already been developed by the respondent.

The counsel for the petitioner may seek instructions if his client is ready either settle the matter directly or by referring the matter for mediation before the Mediation Centre at Bombay High Court.

List on 2.3.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR CUM PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER