

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.17

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9643/2010

MANISHA MAHENDRA GALA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHALINI BHAGWAN AVATRAMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9642/2010 (IX)

Date : 13-03-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala,, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vidisha Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Vidisha Swrup, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devansh Anoop Mohta, Adv.  
Mr. Shishir Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Nilakanta Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Kaushal Narayan Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants and Mr. Devansh Anoop Mohta, learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER

